

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 258 OF 2010

ZARINA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUHAMMED RAFI  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.  
Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the report received from the Family Court, Nedumangadu dated 11.10.2010, notice is considered as served since it was sent to the reported address of the respondent before the Trial Court, being Family Court, Nedumangadu. In Original Petition before the Family Court, the respondent herein has in para 27 on page 25 confirms the jurisdiction of that court referring the address where notice is served.

Nobody is present for the respondent.  
No request for filing counter affidavit.  
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR